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UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, FAYETTEVILLE
REPORT OF ENROLLMENT (ON-CAMPUS HEAD COUNT)

%1 1996

1996 % of 1995 % of
UNDERGRADUATE Male Female Total Total Total Change
Freshman 1889 1836 3725 ~ 25.55% 3871 3.77%
Sophomore 1224 1180 2404 16.49% 2426 -0.91%
Junior 1188 1070 2258 15.49% 2183 3.44%
Senior 1766 1375 3141 21.55% 3239 -3.03%
Total Undergraduate 6067 5461 11528 79.08% 11719 -1.63%
PROFESSIONAL
Law 1 107 52 159 1.09% 136 16.91%
Law 2 61 48 109 0.75% 140 -22.14%
Law 3 79 - 47 126 0.86% 124 1.61%
Total Professional 247 147 394 2.70% 400 -1.50%
' GRADUATE

LLM 3 5 8 0.05% 7 14.29%
Masters 645 684 1329 9.12% 1233 7.79%

.Jécialist 11 12 23 0.16% 24 -4.17%
Doctoral 367 255 622 4.27% 867 6.75%
Total Graduate 1026 956 1982 13.60% 1931 2.64%
NON-DEGREE
Non-Degree Undergraduate 178 285 463 3.18% 487 -4.93%
Non-Degree Graduate** 94 116 210 1.44% 227 -7.49%
Total Non-Degree 272 401 673 4.62% 714 -5.74%
TOTAL ON-CAMPUS ENROLLMENT 7612 6965 14577 100.00% 14764 -1.27%
Special Notes: For the purpose of this report, on-campus enroliment includes only those students who registered for classes that are recongnized

for on~-campus credit by the Department of Higher Education. Correspondence enroliment is not included.
% of Change is from Fall 1995 to Fall 1996
** Non-Degree Graduate counts are students who have been admitted to the Graduate School, but have not been accepted into their program,
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CATEGORY

'uncs

= Beginning Freshmen*
Other Beginning Students
Transfer Fre Freshmen
Transfer
Readmit
Entering Grad (UofA)
Entering Grad (not UA)
Entering Law (UofA)
Entering Law (not UA)
Continuing

Total by Source

ETHNICITY
Indian
Black
Asian
Hispanic
Caucasian
Foreign (International)
Not Available
Total by Ethnicity

"‘x
Female

Male
Total by Sex

RESIDENCE
Resident
Non-Resident
Foreign (International)
Total by Resldence

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

Undergraduate
Masters
Doctoral
Law
Total SSCH

Report Date (11th Day): 9/17/96

* Beginning Freshman includes only degree-seeking students,

September 17, 1996

| ~I -

FALL
1995

2316
58
176
1057
748
174
418
37
111
9670
14765

259
797
334
152
12568
638
17
14765

6904
7861
14765

12507
1636
622
14765

162323
13624
1722
5932
183601

Prepared by:
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FALL
1996

2232
61
124
1012
804
270
376
36
133
9529
14577

275
834
321
170
12372
593
12
14577

6965
7612
14577

12399
1594
584
14577

159409
13641
1666
5891
180607

% of % of
TOTAL CHANGE

15.31% -3.63%
0.42% 5.17%
0.85% -29.55%
6.94% -4.26%
5.562% 7.49%

1.85% 55.17%
2.58% -10.05%

0.25% -2.70%
0.91% 19.82%
65.37% -1.46%
100.00% -1.27%
1.89% 6.18%
5.72% 4.64%
2.20% -3.89%
1.17% 11.84%
84.87% -1.56%
4.07% -7.05%
0.08% -29.41%
100.00% -1.27%
47.78% 0.88%
52.22% -3.17%
100.00% -1.27%
85.06% -0.86%
10.94% -2.57%
4.01% -6.11%
100.00% -1.27%
88.26% -1.80%
7.55% 0.12%
0.92% -3.25%
0.92% -0.69%

100.00% -1.63%

Christie  Spiegel

F\REGISTRA\REPORATS\11DAY963. WQ1




COLLEGE
31, FOOD

AND LIFE SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate

Non-Degree Graduate
Total AFLS

ARCHITECTURE

Undergraduate

Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate

Non-Degree Graduate
Total Architecture

ARTS AND SCIENCES

Undergraduate
Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate

Non-Degree Graduate
Total Arts and Sciences

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

".?UCATION

Undergraduate

Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate

Non-Degree Graduate

Total Business Administration

Undergraduate

Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate

Non-Degree Graduate
Total Education

ENGINEERING

LAW

Undergraduate

Non-Degree Undergraduate
Graduate

Non-Degree Graduate
Total Engineering

Professional

LLM

Non-Degree Law
Total Law

TOTAL ON-CAMPUS ENROLLMENT

FALL
1995

874
11
226

1119

348

N/A
353

5104
363
730

59

6256

2430
a7
166
30
2663

1507
67
549
124
2247

1457
4
253
6
1720

400

7
N/A
407

14765
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FALL
1996

851

200
10
1067

320
-3
0
0
323

5092
383
743

48

6266

2389
30
179
26
2624

1421
33
608
19
2181

1455
8
244
7
1714

394
8
0

402

14577

% of % of
TOTAL CHANGE
5.84% -2.63%
0.04% -45.45%
1.37% -11.50%
0.07% 25.00%
7.32% -4.65%
2.20% -8.05%
0.02% -40.00%
0.00% N/A
0.00% N/A
2.22% -8.50%
34.93% -0.24%
2.63% 5.51%
5.10% 1.78%
0.33% -18.64%
42.99% 0.16%
16.39% -1.69%
0.21% -18.92%
1.23% 7.83%
0.18% -13.33%
18.00% «1.46%
9.75% 5.71%
0.23%  -50.75%
4.17% 10.75%
0.82% -4.03%
14.96% -2.94%
9.98% -0.14%
0.05% 100.00%
1.67% -3.56%
0.05% 16.67%
11.76% -0.35%
2.70% -1.50%
0.05% 14.29%
0.00% N/A
2.76% -1.23%
100.00% -1.27%




UN[VERSITY\'AHKANSAS SUMMER AND FALL 1996 PRIORITY F{EGI,ATION STATISTICS

DATE  Total Calis 963 963 962 962 Avg.min Deans Inquiry Total Priority Special
Bx 1/Bx 2 num reg reg tot num reg reg tot per call calls Calils Calls Day Group Dates
APR )
1 2878 1295 1295 668 668 3.64 101 763 5083 GRLW PRIORITY
2205 3.97 SPEC REGIST
2 1194 1150 2445 841 1509 3.62 99 497 3370 SENIORS (PRIORITY
2176 4.99 REGIST
3 1729 1443 3888 757 2266 4.55 89 803 4233 JUNIORS (PRIORITY
2504 5.57 REGIST
4 1856 1449 5337 505 27171 4.51 94 749 4224 SOPH PRIORITY
2368 5.96 REGIST
5 1374 679 6016 430 3201 3.69 97 570 2958 OPEN PRIORITY
1584 ' 4.68 ' _ ACCESS |REGIST
8 2045 814 6830 169 3370 4.37 123 538 3167 FRESH PRIORITY
1122 5.04 A-L REGIST
9 2045 714 7544 140 3510 4.7 82 486 3105 FRESH PRIORITY
1060 5.03 M-Z REGIST
10 764 122 7666 52 3562 3.59 93 252 1285 READ PRIORITY
521 3.51 OPEN REGIST
11 940 289 7955 217 3779 3.73 76 348 2002 OPEN PRIORITY
1062 4.51 | REGIST
12 633 185 8140 137 3916 3.55 108 189 1224 OPEN PRIORITY
591 4.13 REGIST
22 819 193 8333 159 4075 3.54 84 338 1733 OPEN PRIORITY
914 3.65 NDUG REGIST
23 588 91 8424 84 4159 3.1 78 245 1061 OPEN PRIORITY
473 3.6 NDUG REGIST
24 544 64 8488 54 4213 3.45 61 233 905 OPEN PRIORITY -
361 3.7 NDUG REGIST
25 538 70 8558 82 4295 3.37 66 220 1017 OPEN PRIORITY
479 3.51 NDUG REGIST
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UNIVERSETY,ARKANSAS SUMMER AND FALL 1996 PRIORITY REGIQATKON STATISTICS

DATE Total Calls 963 963 962 962 Avg.min Deans Inquiry Total Priority Special
Bx 1/Bx 2 num reg reg tot num reg reg tot per cali calls Calls Calls Day Group Dates
26 428 113 8671 28 4323 4.25 69 144 579 ORIENT TRANSFER
151 1.84 1 SESSION
MAY ]
16 2418 71 8742 373 4696 3.06 170 1758 4548 OPEN SUM REG
2130 3.56 CK GRADE
17 1444 63 8805 124 4820 2.85 139 1063 2442 OPEN
998 3.36 :
20 2204 46 8851 151 4971 2.91 225 1392 3568 OPEN 1ST DAY O
1364 3 SESS. ONE
21 1249 30 8881 83 5054 2.85 135 786 2010 OPEN
761 2,94
22 661 24 8905 14 5068 2.76 93 444 1028 OPEN
367 2,84
23 393 14 8919 28 5096 2.73 53 263 668 OPEN
275 3.24
24 279 12 8931 15 5111 2.56 39 158 - 489 OPEN
210 2.74
28 263 13 8944 21 5132 2.65 36 172 485 OPEN
222 2.93
29 244 10 8954 15 5147 2.63 50 133 418 OPEN
174 2.76
30 228 8 8962 8 5155 2.75 29 139 360 OPEN
132 3.67
31 194 17 8979 19 5174 2.89 45 101 341 OPEN
147 3.16
JUNE 278 16 8995 7 5181 2.59 53 137 499 OPEN
3 221 : 3.12

P
P




UNIVERSITV", ARKANSAS SUMMER AND FALL 1996 PRIORITY REGI&ATION STATISTICS

DATE Totai Calls 963 963 962 962 Avg.min Deans Inquiry Total Priority Special
Bx1/Bx2 - numreg reg tot num reg reg tot per call calls Calls Calls Day Group Dates
4 183 12 9007 38 5219 2.59 28 96 377 OPEN
194 3.03
5 174 5 9012 12 5231 2.49 33 85 345 OPEN
171 2,93
6 149 4 9016 4 5235 2.68 29 82 287 OPEN
138 3.26
7 129 5 9021 10 5245 3.05 22 72 268 OPEN
139 2,91
10 183 5 9026 9 5254 2.57 29 100 343 OPEN
160 2.98
11 200 14 9040 10 5264 2.83 29 113 380 OPEN
180 3.31 _
12 145 4 9044 -1 5263 2.93 24 86 311 OPEN
166 3.18
13 177 6 9050 1 5264 2.75 35 106 332 OPEN
155 3.16
14 170 13 9063 -1 5263 2.43 30 100 332 OPEN
162 3.13
17 307 4 9067 -13 5250 3.86 42 140 529 OPEN
222 3.78
18 226 14 9081 19 5269 2,16 42 94 382 OPEN
156 3.14
19 218 19 9100 0 5269 2.6 42 105 358 OPEN
140 3.24
20 221 74 9174 33 5302 2.18 41 76 395 OPEN
174 2.96
21 837 258 9432 3 5305 5.54 87 151 1025 OPEN ORIENT
188 5.94 SESSION 2
24 296 48 9480 0 5305 2.89 43 150 642 OPEN
346 4.19
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.ARKANSAS SUMMER AND FALL 1996 PRIORITY REGISTRATION STATISTICS

DATE Total Calls 963 963 962 962 Avg.min Deans Inquiry Total Priority Special
Bx 1/Bx 2 num reg reg tot num reg reg tot per call calls Calls Calis Day Group Dates
25 830 220 9700 9 5314 4.49 77 192 1109 OPEN ORIENT
279 3.59 SESSION 3
26 322 18 9718 12 5326 2.46 60 168 628 OPEN
306 3.45
27 284 134 9852 19 5345 2.32 61 142 577 OPEN
293 3.08
28 1212 226 10078 31 5376 4.13 153 271 1597 OPEN ORIENT
385 3.62 SESSION 4
JULY 1286 13 10091 37 5413 2.12 160 783 2161 OPEN
1 875 2.72
2 1006 15 10106 12 5425 2.12 102 704 1560 OPEN
554 3.11
3 657 18 10124 -2 5423 1.84 58 527 935 OPEN
278 2.86
8 609 8 10132 1 5424 2.26 71 441 1010 OPEN
401 3.16 '
9 398 18 10150 0 5424 2.27 47 300 685 OPEN
287 3.23
10 310 27 10177 -1 5423 2.29 37 236 547 OPEN
237 3.05
11 265 12 10189 7 5430 2.37 29 205 455 OPEN
190 ' 3.02
12 260 21 10210 -3 5427 2.41 27 184 494 OPEN
234 3.19
15 315 131 10341 0 5427 2.46 36 221 565 OPEN
250 2.96
16 1109 228 10569 -5 5422 4.98 87 316 1402 OPEN ORIENT
293 3.89 SESSION 5
17 288 23 10592 -2 5420 2.75 37 190 570 OPEN
282 3.3




UNIVERSITY

i
',ARKANSAS SUMMER AND FALL 1996 PRIORITY REGI&AT!ON STATISTICS

DATE Total Calis 963 963 962 962 Avg.min Deans Inquiry Total Priority Special
Bx 1/Bx 2 num reg reg tot num reg reg tot per call calls Calls Calls Day Group Dates
18 236 22 10614 1 5421 2.59 37 164 440 OPEN
204 _ 3.73
19 794 187 10801 -5 5416 3.6 72 339 1344 OPEN ORIENT
550 2.3 SESSION 6
22 765 61 10862 -2 5414 3.27 49 578 1850 OPEN
1085 2.34
23 1100 245 11107 -1 5413 3.83 82 450 1100 OPEN ORIENT
640 2.52 SESSION 7
24 519 35 11142 2 5415 2.45 42 379 1049 OPEN
530 2.69
25 409 151 11293 -5 5410 25 44 277 857 OPEN
448 2.8
26 1260 276 11569 0 5410 4,77 72 331 1680 OPEN ORIENT
420 2.83 SESSION 8
29 643 45 11614 -25 5385 2.48 84 395 1342 OPEN
699 3.03
30 617 48 11662 0 5385 2.4 65 440 1167 OPEN
550 2.86
31 570 39 1701 " 5386 2.34 56 396 1111 OPEN
541 3.55
August 516 48 11749 5 5381 2.59 38 379 1014 OPEN
1 498 2.93
2 533 32 11781 -3 5378 2.28 51 381 940 OPEN
407 3.04
5 501 54 11835 -1 5377 2.55 88 259 979 OPEN
478 3.27
6 446 -339 11551 0 6377 2.65 80 239 839 OPEN. NON-CONF
393 55 4.1 CANCEL
7 436 72 11623 28 5405 2.76 81 268 792 OPEN
356 3.46
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UNIVERSITY ARKANSAS SUMMER AND FALL 1996 PRIORITY REGI ATION STATISTICS .

DATE  Total Calls 963 963 962 962 Avg.min Deans Inquiry Total Priority Special
Bx 1/Bx 2 num reg reg tot num reg reg tot per call calls Calls Calls Day Group Dates
8 520 79 11702 6 5411 2.52 125 283 950 OPEN
430 3.21
9 594 106 11808 2 5413 2.5 98 315 1020 OPEN LAST DAY
426 3.51 SUMMER 2
12 595 155 11963 1.92 68 465 874 NO LAW FRSH
279 1.79 ACCESS |BATCH RE
13 673 11 11974 1.96 73 554 902 NO
229 1.74 ACCESS
14 561 26 12000 2.03 105 438 786 NO
225 1.78 ACCESS
15 378 -37 11963 2.13 67 290 595 NO ACAD STA
217 1.66 ACCESS |CANC 963
16 946 235 12198 3.78 119 279 1158 NO SESSION 9
212 1.91 ACCESS |ORIENT
19 707 17 12215 2.2 140 420 1152 NO
445 2.48 ACCESS
20 1129 426 12641 9.32 110 345 1564 NO SESS 10
435 2.07 ACCESS |ORIENT
21 647 10 12651 2.17 163 301 1084 NO
437 1.8 ACCESS
22 2696 891 13542 4.36 263 855 6235 OPEN ARENA
3539 5.58
23 1922 349 13891 3.15 323 710 3908 OPEN ARENA
1986 3.8
26 2888 318 14209 4.83 369 763 6173 OPEN 1ST DAY
3285 5.13 CLASSES
27 2499 114 14323 3.91 359 749 4961 OPEN 2nd DAY
2462 4.14
28 2062 70 14393 2.9 300 706 3861 OPEN 3rd DAY
1799 3.13
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DATE Totali Calls 963 963
Bx 1/Bx 2 num reg reg tot
29 1718 54 14447
1436
30 1759 47 14494
1456 '
SEPTEMBE 580 -2 14492
3 310
4 476 -8 14484
239
5 315 111 14595
203
6 296 -5 14590
225
9 465 -14 14576
356
10 169 0 14576
77

962
num reg

UNIVERSITY’ARKANSAS SUMMER AND FALL 1996 PRIORITY REGI

962
reg tot

*ATION STATISTICS ‘
Avg.min Deans inquiry Total Priority Special
per call calis Calls Calls Day Group Dates

2.9 242 611 3154 OPEN 4th DAY
3.05

2.9 268 604 3215 OPEN 5th DAY
3.05

2.33 133 257 890 OPEN 6th DAY
2.19

2.25 137 210 715 OPEN 7th DAY
2.29

2.18 62 152 518 OPEN 8th DAY
2.35

2.26 66 130 521 OPEN 9th DAY
2.2

2.27 46 210 821 OPEN 10th DAY
2.35

1.99 9 101 246 OPEN 11th DAY

2.07
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: OFFICIAL CENSUS ENROLLMENT REPORT
09/13/96 _16.54.04 OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR PAGE:...1

I : UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT FAYETTEVILLE-"OFFICE 0011038
INSTITUTIONAL d%xFALL 1996 %% ON-CAMPUS
(COURSE CAMPUS EQ °FAY'/ INCLUDES AUDITS)
FRESH SOPH JUNR SENR NDUG LAW1L LAW2 LAW3 LLM NDLW MASTER SPEC DocT NDGR TOTAL

1378 53 48 §i 3 i3 255 116 6965
1765 177 107 61 79 3 645 11 367 96 7610
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 2
6 3 3 % 2 0 is 1 i8 2 37%
144 11 164 5 4 2 61 2 16 7 834
83 72 10 2 1 1 1 19 0 1 4 321
HISPANIC 66 29 19 28 4 0 i 0 0 13 0 8 2 170
CAUCASIA 3089 2075 1960 2764 611. 140 97 18 - G 1066 20 437 191 12372
,,,,,,,, _FOREIGN 55 49 72 85 23 0 0 0 0 175 0. 131 3 ... 593
‘NOT AVAT 0 R | 2 1 0 3 1 i 1 0 1 1 i2
TOTAL 3725 2606 2258 3141 663 159 109 126 8 1329 23 622 210 14577

0 0 v 0 - 51666
TOTAL © 51136 334613 31472 41331 1878 2541 1523 1728 100 10220 126 4085 105G 180607
T SBURCE - OF STUDENT
BEG FRES 2230 2 0 0 61 (] 0 0 0 9 0 0
TRN FRES 119 2 v 0 3 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRANSFER 230 363 218 101 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
________ READMIT 172 99 90 167 1642 0 0 0 0 66 2 16
N GR _UA 1 0 0 1 1 v 0 0 0 219 0 2
N LAW_UA 0 0 o . 0 0 34 0 1 1 0 0 0
NG N UA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 259 0 56
---------- N-L-N—UA 0 0 0 0 v i%% 0 1 7 0 0 0
CONT. ST 973 1938 1950 2872 155 0 109 124 0 794 21 548
TOTAL 3725 2406 2258 3141 663 159 109 126 8 1329 23 622

RESIDENCE OF STUDENT

131 2 188712399
NON_RES 453 233 197 253 18 27 10 9 4 200 1 169 20 1596
FOREIGN 56 49 71 85 22 1 0 1 3 169 0 127 2 586




’ ' . .

TOTAL 229 188 178 256 6 : 123 77 10 _1067
OFFICIAL CENSUS ENROLLMENT REPORT _ R
09713796 16:89:08 ..o _.OFFXCE OF THE REGISTRAR PAGE: 3
UNIVERSI TV OF "ARKANSAS "AT FAVETTEVILLE- OFFICE 001108

ARCH sxxFALL 1996 xxx ON-CAMPUS

(COURSE_CAMPUS EQ "FAY'/ INCLUDES AUDITS)
FRESH SOPH JUNR SENR NDUG LAWL LAW2 LAW3 LM NOLW MASTER SPEC DoCT NDGR TOTAL

FEMALE 25 24 i3 2% i~ 86
MALE 47 62 39 107 2 237 > 2L~
UNKN 0 0 0 0 0 0. =
TNDIAN i 2 1 0 6
BLACK 5 1 0 1 0 7
...ASIAN 1 2 1 2 0 6
HISPANIC i i i 3 0 6
CAUCASIA 60 59 44 117 2 282
FOREIGN 3 1 4 5 1 14
HOT—AVAL 0 i 0 i 0 2
TOTAL 72 66 52 130 3 323
ARCH UNITS VAKEN BY AL STUDENTS
NNNNNN LOWER 701 737 372 182 0 6 0 1998
PPER 26 50 37871379 43 0 3 1879
LAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MASTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0
TOTAL 727 787 750 1561 43 6 3 3877
ALLUNITS "FAKEN Y AR
________ LOWER 1003 874 355 355 5 ; 2592
UFPER 26 46 397771449 39 1948
LAW 0 0 0 0 0 _ 0
MASTER 0 0 0 0 3 3
, 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1029 920 752 1806 38 4563

(]
0.

DOCTORAL [] 0 ] 0 ] ]

TOTAL 316 522 593 1372 30 2833
SOURCE "OF "STUDENT _

___BEG FRES 52 0 0 0 0 52

TRN FRES 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 15 6 1 3 29

READMIT 2 2 0 6 0 10

N'GR _UA 0 0 0 0 0 0

N LAW_UA (] 0 0 0 0 0

N G N _UA 0 0 0 0 0 0

NLN_UA 0 0 0 0 0 0

- 14 49 46 123 0 232

TOTAL 72 66 52 130 3 323

RESIDENCE OF STUDENT

T RESIDENT 56 [ k1] Toi 3 253

NON_RES™ 13 11 9 26 0 57

FOREIGN 3 1 G 5 1 16




TOTAL 1920 1035 945 1192 383 488 255 %8 6266
_ OFFICIAL CENSUS ENROLLMENT REPORT e T
09/13/96_16.54.04 OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

ADM *xxFALL 1996 %% ON-CAMPUS
{COURSE CAMPUS €Q "FAY'/ INCLUDES AUDITS)

FRESH SOPH  JUNR SENR  NDUG  LANL  LAW2  LAW3S  LLM NDLW  MASTER SPEC DOCT  NDGR  TOTAL
"""" FEMALE 288 213 i9% 261 i5 46 ig" i3 1026~ ., 7%
MALE 402 311 331 407 15- 88 30 13 1597 2 1\d
________________________ ] 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 ¥
INDIAN i9 6 3 8 0 3 0 0 39
BLACK 62 35 19 33 1 3 3 2 158
... ASIAN 21 12 14 19 0 4 1 0 71
"HISPANIC " 14 6 2 3 0 1 0 I 27
CAUCASIA 557 445 459 554 26 9% 34 23 2192
FOREIGN 17 20 29 31 3 29 7 0 136
0 0 ¢ L) 1
30 134 45 26 2626
44 26 0 3 .. 7561
159 90 0 37713409
o 0 0 0 0
27 1107 157 107 16433
DOCTORAL -~ 0 0 0 0 0 - 6 i12
TOTAL 1787 4529 6362 7978 230 1229 269 137 22521

DOCTORAL: v 0 0 0 0 0 6 iig 0 124
TOTAL 9612 7240 7269 8390 136 1112 320 161 34038

--------------- HADN UNTTS TAKEN BEY " BAGM STIHENTS

1322 2996 1176
B1 757 4375
0 0 0 ¢ :
9 0 0 26 18 : 978 |7 So— 20L - 1286
10 (1] ;7Y ——— 0 0 0 0 0 ; 6 i1z 0 ii8
1382 3753 5551 7159 112 1073 266 119 19415
SO GE ™ SRR e et
______ BEG FRES™~"""323 """ ""71 0 0 0 0 ] 9 379
JRN ERES. 36 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
TRANSFER 56 63 53 19 11 0 0 0 202
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, READMIT 34 27 27 27 10 .8 3 3 137
N GR _UA o 0 0 0 0 ik 0 6 21
N LAW_UA 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
______ N G N UA (Y 0 0 ¢ 0 27 4 10 41
NL N _UA 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONT.—ST 201 432 466 603 9 84 38 9 1822
TOTAL 690 524 526 649 30 134 45 26 2624
RESIDENCE OF STUDENT

RESIDENT......... 582 463 454 568 27 : ioo 12 22 2228
NON_RES 92 41 43 48 0 6 26 4 260

FOREIGN 16 20 29 33 3 28 7 0 136
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TOTAL 393 361 280 407 33 . . 403 23 182 119 ( 2181

OFFICIAL CENSUS ENROLLMENT REPORT
09/13/96 16.54.04 OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR PAGE: 7

UNIVERSITY OF "ARKANSAS AT FAYETTEVILLE- OFFICE 0011038
ENG *xXFALL 1996 %% ON-CAMPUS

FRESH SOPH JUNR SENR NDUG LAW1 LAW2 LAW3 LLH NDLW MASTER SPEC pocT NDGR TOTAL

i 35 E i
MALE 361 206 228 435 6 166 ° 58 6 1442 ﬂ\(/

UNKN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
INDIAK 7 0 E 6 0 0 0 0 1s
BLACK 52 25 13 26 1 5 1 0 121
_________ ASIAN 17 17 17 23 0 5 2 0 8l
HISPANIC 8 ) R | 3 0 3 i 0 17
CAUCASTIA 323 192 219 614 5 101 25 7 1286
FOREIGN 14 15 22 37 2 65 33 0 188

0 (] i 0

8 63 7

3 0
UPPER 3¢ 186 1621 4586 3 37 25 3 6491
LAW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MASTER 0 0 0 198 0 1188 929 30 1515
0 0 0 0 0 0 262 0 262
TOTAL 1094 1002 2360 5287 6 1232 386 33 11400
SOURCE_OF “STUDENT
BEG FRES 299 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 300
TRN FRES 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
TRANSFER 20 48 29 12 2 0 0 0 111
READMIT 16 9 10 22 2 3 2 1 65
N GR _UA 0 0 0 1 0 29 0 2 32
N LAW_UA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NG N UA 0 0 0 0 0 26 3 3 32
N L N_UA 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0
CONT. ST 77 193 238 472 3 121 58 1 1163
TOTAL 421 250 277 507 8 179 63 7 1712
RESIDENCE OF STUDENT
RESTDENT 379 225 244 443 5 106 28 6 1436
NON_RES 27 10 11 27 1 : 8 3 1 88
FOREIGN 15 15 22 37 2 65 32 0 188
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TOTAL 159 109 126 8 3 { 402 \\\
OFFICIAL CENSUS ENROLLMENT REPORT SN
09/13/96 16.56.06 OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR PAGE: 9
UNTUERSTTY GF “ARKANSAS AT p
NONE %exFALL 1996 ¥%x ON-CAMPUS

(COURSE CAMPUS EQ °*FAY'/ INCtUDES AUDITS)

FRESH SOPH JUNR SENR NDUG LAW1 LAW2 LAW3 LLH ND LW MASTER SPEC DOCT NDGR TOTAL

FEMALE
MALE
UNKN

INDIAN
BLACK

TOTAL 59 %3 7

HASTER

DOCTORAL™
TOTAL

RESTHENT
NON_RES
FOREIGN




ENROLLMENT

(jr 50(‘(*"'\
Advance Registration
Orientalion A1
Orisntation #2
Orientation# 3
Orlentstion #4
Orientation #3
Orisnitation #8
Orientation ¥7
Orientstian#8
Orientation #9
Cancalled NC
Ovientation #10
TOTALS
Opan fegitration
Evening Regiatration
5¢.Citizen Registrmtion
Acedemic Suspension
Academic Dsmissal
1sl Clasa Dey Enrollmeni.
11th Day Final Ensoliment

FALL Intasim
1983 Rag.
7741
33 £381
383 54
297 o
427 o
333 k<]
334 96
230 80
162 387
476 -134
] o
2883 1877
1783
nfa
142
181

Compared (o Last Year

Cumulntive
Earollment
7741

12811
12611
14394
14394
14338
14336

14226
14407

% of Total

N7I%
€3.70%
88.61%
70.67%
736F%
76.21%
79.20%
B13%%

e7.53%

E7.33%
67.33%
99.91%
99.91%
100.80%
100.90%
100.90%
9B T74%
100.00%
ERR

FALL Intsrim
1994 Reg.
738
310 1630
338 »
266 17
268 =3
9 20
328 o7
346 236
106 Q
49 200
-358 [}
412 o
2626 2220
1263
nja
nla
-11e
-27
112
187

Comperad to Lest Year

Cumnulative
Earoliment

7318

Rs8

14472
14638

% of Tota!

45.92%
63.16%
63.67%
67.60%
€9.42%
T1.81%
TAEA%
76.81%
78.1%
B3396%
62.81%
88.75%
86.79%

FALL Interan
1983 Reog
m
279 1488
276 Ll
218 L
209 [
292 118
222 238
331 123
318 03
237 - 23
-342 T
523 171
2581 2612
1330
nfe
njs
nja
nfa
3

Compered to Last Year

Cumulative
Enroliment
7
9323
2850
10160
10389
o
11238
11632
12115
12389
12234
12978
12978
14308

14649
14763

% afTotal

52.66%
BA0%
68.71%
68.81%
70.23%
T2.99%
76.11%
79.18%
208%

82.95%
47.90%
g7.90%
96.90%

9021%
100.00%
100.72%

FALL knterim
806 Reg
8140

-] 436
238 463
248 20
308 70
298 is2
138 73
237 69
372 0
22 407
-339 338
427 16
2326 2173
1240 10
nja

ala

E]

x

38 Qo

Compared to Lust Year

Cumulntive
Enroliment
8140
a671
942

% of Total

33 876
E=X- 8
4T1%
6639%
69.14%
72.531%
74.10%
396.46%
79.3T%
83.69%
NA
88.72%
688.72%
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1993

Open Reglsiration

Day 1
Day 2
Day a
Day 4
Day 5
Day &
Day 7
Day g
Day o
Day 10
Oay 11

8/23/a3
/2493
8/25/93
8/26/93
B/2ifoa
8/30/93
8/31/93
8/01/92
9/02/82
9/03/92
9/07/83

{Day 1 vs. Day 11)

14394
14226
14313
14420
14480
14585
14583
14578
14580
14570
14485
14407

181

82.9%

88.7%

98.3%
100.1%
150.6%
101.3%
101.2%
101.2%
101.2%
101.1%
100.6%
100.0%

1.3%

16894

Cpen Registration

Day 1
Dew 2
Dey 3
Day 4
Day 5
Day &
Day 7
Daye
Day 9
Day 10
Day 114

B/29/94
8/30/84
8131/05
9/01/94
9/02/94
/0694
9/U7 {34
9/08f94
8/0%/34
9/12/94
9/13/94

{Day 1 vs. Day 11}

Int Reg
225
348
32
7

14006
14231
14577
14609
14646
14693
14676
14678
14668
14668
14652
14659

2.8%

95.5%
97.1%
99.4%
99.7%
99.9%
100.2%
100.1%
100.1%
1090. 1%
100.1%
100.6%
100.CG%,

1985

Open Reglstration

Day 1
Day 2
Day 3
Day 4
Day 5
Day &

. Day7?

Day &
Day 9
Day 10
Day 14

Bf28/e5
HA
8{30/35
8/31/95
9/01/95
9/05/85
2/08/95
9/07}35
8/08/es
91195
9/12/85

{Day 1 vs. Day 1)

Int Reg
341
112

14308
14849
14761
14806
14825
14858
14857
14879
14852
14784
14784
14765

3.1%

$5.9%

99.2%
100.0%
100.3%
100.4%
100.6%
100.6%
100.8%
100.6%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%

1996

Cpen Registration

Day 1
Day 2
Day 3
Day 4
Day §
Day &
Day 7
Day 8
Day &
Day 10
Day 1%

8lesige
8/27198
B/28/66
8/28/96
8120756
9/3/96
8/4/3%
9/5/96
8/6/96
9/6/96
8{10/96

{Cay 1 vs. Day 11}

Int Reg
318
114
70
54
47

685

13891
14200
14323
14393
14447
14494
14492
14484
14585,
14590
14576
14576



CATEGORY

Advanced Registered
Orientation Session 1
Orientation Session 2
Orientation Session 3
Orientation Session 4
Orientation Session 5
Orientation Session 6
Orientation Session 7
Orientation Session 8
Orientation Session 9
Orientation Session 10

Open Registration

5th Day Enroliment
11th Day Enroliment

Year to Year % Change

ENROLLMENT TOTALS AFTER EVENT

5 Year Comparison

Fall 92 % Total Fall 93 % Total Fali 94** % Total Fall95 % Total Fall 96* % Total
7.214 48.96% 7,741 53.73% 7,318 49.92% 7,775 52.66% 8,140 55.85%
9,130 61.97% 9,465 65.70% 9,258 63.16% 9,523 64.50% 8,671 59.49%
9,532 64.69% 9,884 68.61% 9,626 65.67% 9,850 66.71% 9,432 64.71%
9,750 66.17% 10,181 70.67% 9,909 67.60% 10,160 68.81% 9,700 66.55%

10,341 70.18% 10,608 73.63% 10,177 69.42% 10,369 70.23% 10,078 69.14%
10,729 72.82% 10,980 76.21% 10,536 71.87% 10,777 72.99% 10,563 72.51%
11,358 77.09% 11,410 79.20% 10,942 7464% 11,238 76.11% 10,801 74.10%
12,107 82.17% 11,720 81.35% 11,524 7861% 11,692 79.19% 11,107 76.20%
12,266 83.25% 12,289 85.30% 11,630 79.34% 12,115 82.05% 11,569 79.37%
12,312 83.56% 12,6114 87.53% 12,311 83.98% 12,589 85.26% 12,198 83.69%
N/A N/A N/A N/A 13,112 89.45% 12,978 87.90% 12,641 86.72%
13,688 9290% 14,404 99,98% 14,095 96.15% 14,308 96.90% 13,891 95.30%
14,760 100.18% 14,595 100.30% 14,693 100.23% 14,858 100.63% 14494  99.44%
14,734 14,407 14,659 14,765 14,576
-2.22% 1.75% 0.72% -1.28%

*The Fall 96 Orientation calendar differs greatly from previous years. Sessions were heid in May, June, July,
and August. Previously sessions were held only in July and August. There are stili ten (10) sessions, but
Session One was changed to a Transfer Student session.

**Fall 94 open registration held concurrently with Orientation Sessions 1-9.




ENROLLMENT COUNTS PER EVENT
5 Year Compatison

CATEGORY Fall92 % Total Fall 93 % Total Fall 94** % Total Fall 95 % Total Fall96* % Total
Orientation Session 1 376 2.55% 343 2.38% 310 211% 279 1.89% 95 0.65%
Orientation Session 2 357 2.42% 365 2.53% 338 2.31% 276 1.87% 298 2.04%
Orientation Session 3 72 0.49% 297 2.06% 266 1.81% 216 1.46% 248 1.70%
Orientation Session 4 334 2.27% 428 2.97% 268 1.83% 209 1.42% 308 2.11%
Orientation Session 5 351 2.38% 339 2.35% 329 2.24% 292 1.98% 299 2.05%
Orientation Session 6 428 2.90% 334 2.32% 329 2.24% 222 1.50% 159 1.09%
Orientation Session 7 449 3.05% 230 1.60% 346 2.36% 331 2.24% 237 1.63%
Orientation Session 8 159 1.08% 182 1.26% 106 0.72% 318 2.15% 372 2.55%
Orientation Session 9 530 3.60% 476 - 3.30% 681 4.65% 237 1.61% 222 1.52%
Orientation Session 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A 412 2.81% 724 4.90% 427 2.93%
Orientation Total 3,056 20.74% 2,993 20.77% 3385 23.09% 3104 21.02% 2665 18.28%
Open Registration 1,376 9.34% 1,793 12.45% 983 6.71% 1330 9.01% 1240 8.51%
5th Day Enroliment 1072 7.28% 191 1.33% 598 4.08% 209 1.42% ~ 285 1.96%
11th Day Enroliment 14,734 14,407 14,659 14,765 14,576

. Yearto Year % Change -2.22% 1.75% 0.72% -1.28%

*The Fall 96 Orientation calendar differs greatly from previous years. Sessions were held in May, June, July,
and August. Previously sessions were held only in July and August. There are still only ten sessions.

**Faill 1994 Open Registration held concurrently with Orientation Sessions 1-9, therefore totals per those events may be slightly inflated.
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REG!STRATi’COMPARISON FALL 1995 VS FALL 1996 ‘
MONTH EVENT 19953 19953 19963 19963 DIFFERENCE % OF 19963 REG TOT
DAILY REG DAILY REG BETWEEN REG CHANGE % OF 953 11TH
REG NUM  TOTAL REGNUM  TOTAL TOTAL 95/96 DAY TOT 14765

APRIL GRD/LAW 133t 1331 1295 1295 -36 -2.70% 8.77%
UNDGR PR
GRD/LAW 376 1707 NA * 1295 -412 -24.14% 8.77%
UNDGR PR
SENIORS 1175 2882 1150 2445 -437 -156.16% 16.56%
SENIORS 1450 4332 NA * 2445 -1887 -43.56% 16.56%
JUNIORS
JUNIORS 123 4455 1443 3888 -567 -12.73% 26.33%
SOPH 1529 5984 1449 5337 -647 -10.81% 36.15%
SOPH 109 6093 NA * 5337 -756 -12.41% 36.15%
OPEN NA 6093 679 6016 -77 -1.26% 40.75%
FRESH 792 6885 814 6830 -55 -0.80% 46.26%
A-L
FRESH 647 7532 714 7544 12 0.16% 51.09%
M-2Z
READ/OP 243 7775 122 7666 -109 -1.40% 51.92%
OPEN 163 7928 » 289 7955 27 0.34% 53.88%
ACCESS
OPEN 239 8165 185 8140 -25 -0.31% 55.13%
ACCESS ‘

* Each group had two days to register for Fali of 1995. For Fall of 1996 they had one day. The Fali 1996
orientation calendar has sessions scheduiled for April, June, July and August. Fall 1995 had July and August sessions only.
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REGISTRATIVQCOMPARISON FALL 1995 VS FALL 1996 .
MONTH EVENT 19953 19953 19963 19963 DIFFERENCE % OF 19963 REG TOT
DAILY REG DAILY REG BETWEENREG CHANGE % OF 953 11TH
REG NUM  TOTAL REGNUM TOTAL TOTAL 95/96 DAY TOT 14765
DROP/AD 93 8258 193 8333 75 0.91% 56.44%
DROP/AD 74 8332 o1 8424 92 1.10% 57.05%
DROP/AD 71 8403 64 8488 85 1.01% 57.49%
DROP/AD 89 8492 70 8558 66 0.78% 57.96%
DROP/AD 25 8517 NA * NA * NA*. NA* NA*
OR 196 25 8517 113 8671 154 1.81% 58.73%
MAY DROP/AD NADUE T NA 71 8742 NA NA 59.21%
16 GRADES
DROP/AD 154 8671 63 8805 134 1.55% 59.63%
SUM REG :
DROP/AD 49 8720 46 8851 131 1.50% 59.95%
SUM REG
DROP/AD 31 8751 30 8881 130 1.49% 160.15%
SUM REG
DROP/AD 25 8776 24 8905 129 1.47% 60.31%
DROP/AD 16 8792 14 8919 127 1.44% 60.41%
DROP/AD 24 8818 12 8931 113 1.28% -60.49%

DROP/AD 13 8831 13 8944 113 1.28% 60.58%




REGISTRATI‘,COMPAHISON FALL 1995 VS FALL 1996

MONTH EVENT

JUNE

% OF

19953 19953 19963 19963 DIFFERENCE 19963 REG TOT

DAILY REG DAILY REG BETWEENREG CHANGE % OF 953 11TH

REG NUM  TOTAL REGNUM TOTAL TOTAL 95/96 DAY TOT 14765
DROP/AD 21 8852 10 8954 102 1.15% 60.64%
DROP/AD 10 8862 8 8962 100 1.13% 60.70%
DROP/AD 14 8876 17 8979 103 1.16% 60.81%
DROP/AD 14 8890 16 8995 105 1.18% 60.92%
DROP/AD 19 8909 12 9007 98 1.10% 61.00%
DROP/AD 5 8914 5 9012 98 1.10% 61.04%
DROP/AD 11 8925 4 9016 91 1.02% 61.06%
DROP/AD 12 8937 5 9021 84 0.94% 61.10%
DROP/AD 20 8957 5 9026 69 0.77% 61.13%
DROP/AD 10 8967 14 9040 73 0.81% 61.23%
DROP/AD 7 8974 4 9044 70 0.78% 61.25%
DROP/AD 13 8987 6 9050 63 0.70% 61.29%
DROP/AD 16 9003 13 9063 60 0.67% 61.38%
DROP/AD 15 9018 4 9067 49 0.54% 61.41%
DROP/AD 18 9036 14 9081 45 0.50% 61.50%




JULY

MONTH EVENT

REGISTRATI.’COMPARISON FALL 1995 VS FALL 1996

_—_

19953 19953 19963 19963 DIFFERENCE % OF 19963 REG TOT
DAILY REG DAILY REG BETWEENREG CHANGE % OF95311TH
REGNUM TOTAL REGNUM TOTAL TOTAL 95/96 DAY TOT 14765
DROP/AD 23 9059 19 9100 4 0.45% 61.63%
DROP/AD 6 9065 74 9174 109 1.20% 62.13%
OR 296 10 9075 258 9432 357 3.93% 63.88%
DROP/AD 15 9090 48 9480 390 4.29% 64.21%
OR 396 18 9108 220 9700 592 6.50% 65.70%
DROP/AD 12 9118 18 9718 600 6.58% 65.82%
DROP/AD 17 9135 134 9852 717 7.85% 66.73%
OR 4 96 29 9164 226 10078 914 9.97% 68.26%
DROP/AD 16 9180 13 10091 911 9.92% 68.34%
DROP/AD 23 9203 15 10106 903 9.81% 68.45%
DROP/AD 41 9244 18 10124 880 9.52% 68.57%
DROP/AD 279 9523 8 10132 609 6.40% 68.62%
OR195
DROP/AD 51 9574 18 10150 576 6.02% 68.74%
DROP/AD 276 9850 27 10177 327 3.32% 68.93%

OR 295




REGISTRATi’COMPARISON FALL 1995 VS FALL 1996 ‘

MONTH EVENT 19953 19953 19963 19963 DIFFERENCE % OF 19963 REG TOT
DAILY REG DAILY REG BETWEENREG CHANGE % OF 953 11TH
REGNUM TOTAL REG NUM  TOTAL TOTAL 95/96 DAY TOT 14765

DROP\AD 24 9874 12 10189 315 3.19% 69.01%
DROP/AD 70 9944 21 10210 266 2.67% 69.15%
DROP/AD 216 10160 131 10341 181 1.78% 70.04%
OR 395
OR 596 209 10369 228 10569 200 1.93% 71.58%
OR 4 95 '
DROP/AD 30 10399 23 10592 193 1.86% 71.74%
DROP/AD 33 10432 22 10614 182 1.74% 71.89%
OR 6 96 53 10485 187 10801 316 3.01% 73.15%
OR 595 292 10777 61 10862 85 0.79% 73.57%
OR 7 96 31 10808 245 11107 299 2.77% 75.23%
DROP/AD 32 10840 35 11142 302 2.79% 75.46%
DROP/AD 39 10879 151 11293 414 3.81% 76.48%
OR 896 34 10913 276 11569 656 6.01% 78.35%
DROP/AD 31 10944 45 11614 670 6.12% 78.66%
DROP/AD 68 11012 48 11662 650 5.90% 78.98%

OR 6 95 294 11236 39 11701 465 4.14% 79.25%
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REGISTRAT! L’COMPAR!SON FALL 1995 VS FALL 1996

MONTH EVENT 19953 19953 19963 19963 DIFFERENCE % OF 19963 REG TOT
DAILY REG DAILY REG BETWEENREG CHANGE % OF95311TH
REG NUM  TOTAL REG NUM- TOTAL TOTAL 95/96 DAY TOT 14765
DROP/AD 41 11277 48 11749 472 4.19% 79.57%
DROP/AD 88 11365 32 11781 416 3.66% 79.79%
OR7 95 327 11692 54 11835 143 1.22% 80.16%
DROP/AD 94 11786 -339 11551 -235 -1.99% 78.23%
CFCNCL 96 55
OR895 329 12115 72 11623 -492 -4.06% 78.72%
DROP/AD 80 12195 79 11702 -493 -4.04% 79.25%
DROP/AD 79 12274 106 11808 -466 -3.80% 79.97%
LW Bat 96 NA 12274 155 11963 -311 -2.53% 81.02%
OR995 315 12589 235 12198 -391 -3.11% 82.61%
OR 9 96
CFCNCL9 -342 12254 NA NA NA NA NA
7
OR 1095 724 12978 443 12641 -337 -2.60% 85.61%
OR 1096
ARENA 939 13917 901 13542 -375 -2.69% 91.72%
95/96
ARENA 391 14308 349 13891 -417 -2.91% 94.08%
95/96
1ST DAY 341 14649 318 14209 -440 -3.00% 96.23%

95/96




-

MONTH EVENT

REGISTRATiQCOMPARISON FALL 1995 VS FALL 1996

19953 19953 19963 19963 DIFFERENCE % OF 19963 REG TOT
DAILY REG DAILY REG BETWEENREG CHANGE % OF95311TH
REGNUM TOTAL REGNUM TOTAL TOTAL 95/96 DAY TOT 14765
2ND DAY 112 14761 114 14323 -438 -2.97% 97.01%
95/96
3RD DAY 45 14806 70 14393 -413 -2.79% 97.48%
95/96
4TH DAY 19 14825 54 14447 -378 -2.55% 97.85%
95/96
5TH DAY 33 14858 47 14494 -364 -2.45% 98.16%
95/96
6TH DAY -1 14857 -2 14492 -365 -2.46% 98.15%
95/96
7TH DAY 22 14879 -8 14484 -395 -2.65% 98.10%
95/96
8TH DAY -27 14852 111 14595 -257 -1.73% 98.85%
95/96
9TH DAY -68 14784 -5 14590 -194 -1.31% 98.81%
95/96
10TH DA -20 14764 -14 14576 -188 -1.27% 98.72%
95/96
11TH DA 1 14765 0 14576 -189 -1.28% 98.72%

95/96
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